
 

 

NOTICE TO BIDDERS 
 
 February 16, 2021 

 

   RE: 2020-2 CCMG 

    Street, Sidewalk, and Stormwater  

    Improvements 

                Town of Poseyville  

    Posey County, Indiana 

   MEI Project No.: 2020043-01 

 

Dear Prospective Bidder: 

 

Plans and Specifications for the above project are now available at the office of Midwestern Engineers, Inc. 

Bids will be accepted until 5:30 P.M. CST (Local Time) on Tuesday, March 9th, 2021 at the Town of 

Poseyville, P.O. Box 194, 38 West Main Street, Poseyville, IN 47633.  The bids will be opened at 5:30 

P.M. CST (Local Time) on Tuesday, March 9th, 2021 at the Poseyville Town Hall located at 38 West 

Main Street, Poseyville, IN 47633. 

 

 The project consists of: 

  Street, Sidewalk, and Stormwater Improvements. 
 

1. Cale Street:  From Fletchall Ave. to 3rd Ave. Approx. 1040 L.F. of Milling, Resurfacing, Sidewalk, 

and Stormwater  

2. Sharp Street:  Fletchall Ave. to 1st Ave. Approx. 345 L.F. of Milling, Resurfacing, and 

Sidewalk 

3. Fletchall Avenue:  From Walker St. to 

Endicott St. 

Approx. 642 L.F. of Milling and Resurfacing 

4. Pine Street:  From Locust St. to Church St. Approx. 280 L.F. of Milling and Resurfacing 

 

 Plans and Specifications are available at the office of Midwestern Engineers, Inc. located at 802 W. 

Broadway St., Loogootee, Indiana, 47553.  The service charge for Contractors to view the plans and 

specifications for preparing their bid is as follows:  1) Viewing by download at midwesterneng.com/planroom 

- $100.00 and 2) Viewing paper-bound plans and specifications - $300.00 per set.  All service charges for 

viewing are non-refundable. 

 A pre-bid phone conference will be held at 1:00 P.M. Local Time (CST) on February 26, 2021 by 

calling (312)626-6799, using passcode 051581 and meeting ID 876 3907 8102. Participation of the pre-bid 

phone conference is highly encouraged but is not mandatory. 

 

   Respectfully, 

   MIDWESTERN ENGINEERS, INC. 

   P.O. BOX 295, 802 W. BROADWAY ST. 

   LOOGOOTEE, INDIANA  47553 

                                                                                                   
 

   Bryan M. Veale, P.E 

   Project Engineer 


	RE: 2020-2 CCMG
	Street, Sidewalk, and Stormwater
	Improvements
	Street, Sidewalk, and Stormwater Improvements.

